PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3406174

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARVIND SWAMINATHAN	06/08/2015
UMESH K. SHUKLA	06/09/2015
SRINIVAS PASUPULETI	06/09/2015
VISWANATH NAGARAJAN	06/08/2015
THANIGAIVELU ELANGOVAN	06/08/2015
MADHUSUDAN CHAUDHARY	06/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APPLE INC.
Street Address:	1 INFINITE LOOP
City:	CUPERTINO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14732060

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)853-8801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512 853 8800

Email: slongoria@intprop.com

MEYERTONS, HOOD, KIVLIN, KOWERT & G (APP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 398

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78767-0398

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8888-63601
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY C. HOOD
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey C. Hood/
DATE SIGNED: 06/22/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 035874 FRAME: 0565

503359552

source=P24087USX1_ASSIGN_8888-63601#page1.tif source=P24087USX1_ASSIGN_8888-63601#page2.tif source=P24087USX1_ASSIGN_8888-63601#page3.tif source=P24087USX1_ASSIGN_8888-63601#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035874 FRAME: 0566

(Signature) Name:	Arvind Swaminathan	Date: 6/8/2015
(Signature) _ Name:	Umesh K. Shukla	Date:
(Signature) _ Name:	Srinivas Pasupuleti	Date:
(Signature) _ Name:	Viswanath Nagarajan	Date:
(Signature) _ Name:	Thanigaivelu Elangovan	Date:
(Signature) _ Vame:	Madhusudan Chaudhary	Date:

Customer No. 81310

Jeffrey C. Hood Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetzel, P.C. P.O. Box 398 Austin, TX 78767-0398

(Signature) _ Name:	Arvind Swaminathan	Date:
(Signature) _ Name:	Umesh K. Shukla	Date: 06/09/2015
(Signature) _ Name:	Srinivas Pasupuleti	Date:
(Signature) _ Name:	Viswanath Nagarajan	Date:
(Signature) Name:	Thanigaivelu Elangovan	Date:
(Signature) Name:	Madhusudan Chaudhary	Date:

Customer No. 81310

Jeffrey C. Hood Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetzel, P.C. P.O. Box 398 Austin, TX 78767-0398

(Signature)_	Arvind Swaminathan	Date:
Name:	Arving Swaminathan	
reporter . W		1
(Signature) _	Umesh K. Shukla	Date:
1 desirio.	Citioni in Diuniu	
	- 1 - 2, 2	
(Signature)	Skiniva Rapitaliti	Date: 06 09 2015
Name:	Srinivas Pasupuleti	minimum or and management of the state of th
(Signature)_		Date:
Name:	Viswanath Nagarajan	
(Signature)_	Thanigaivelu Elangovan	Date:
Name:	I nanigaivelu Elangovan	
700		Detail
(Signature) _ Name:	Madhusudan Chaudhary	Date:

Customer No. 81310

Jeffrey C. Hood Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetzel, P.C. P.O. Box 398 Austin, TX 78767-0398

(Signature) Name: Arvind Swaminathan	Date:
(Signature) Name: Umesh K. Shukla	Date:
(Signature) Name: Srinivas Pasupuleti	Date:
(Signature) Name: Viswanath Nagarajan	Date: Jun 08, 2015
(Signature) Name: Thanigaivelu Elangovan	Date: 06/08/2015
(Signature) Madhusudan Chaudhary	Date: 06/08/2015

Customer No. 81310

Jeffrey C. Hood

Meyertons, Hood, K 'lin, Kowert & Goetzel, P.C.

P . Box 398

Austin X 78767-0398